

City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-729 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Proclamation Status: Filed

File created: 8/31/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 9/12/2023 Final action: 9/12/2023

Title: Emergency Preparedness Month Proclaimed

Mayor Hardin will proclaim the month of September as Emergency Preparedness Month in the City of Pompano Beach. Pompano Beach Fire Rescue Emergency Manager, Kimberly Cristiano, will accept

the proclamation.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. emergency preparedness month.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2023	2	City Commission	READ AND PRESENTED INTO THE RECORD	

Emergency Preparedness Month Proclaimed

Mayor Hardin will proclaim the month of September as Emergency Preparedness Month in the City of Pompano Beach. Pompano Beach Fire Rescue Emergency Manager, Kimberly Cristiano, will accept the proclamation.